
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO : 03A024 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 25 2003
CONTRACT NO : 006619 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jun 30 2003
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3735
HWY : SR 005 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE : I 5
SPOKANE STREET I/C BRIDGES - SEISMIC

03A024

WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION LLC PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC.
1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 600 NACHES AVE SW #120 98055-22677400 THIRD AVE S

PO BOX 940

PROJECT : EVERETT   WA  982011927 RENTON   WA  980570940 SEATTLE   WA  981084143

COUNTY(S) : KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

05/21/2003
10:37

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0053(902)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 20.93 % 18.60 % 23.69 %
260,000.00 45,000.00 255,000.00 40,000.00 265,934.50 50,934.50215,000.00

0.3000
2 REMOVING PAINT LINE

7580.0000 L.F. -40.00 % 1.0000 100.00 % 0.4300 -14.00 %
2,274.00 -1,516.00 7,580.00 3,790.00 3,259.40 -530.60

0.5000
3,790.00

0.5000
3 REMOVING PLASTIC LINE

3790.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 2.0000 100.00 % 0.8600 -14.00 %
1,895.00 -1,895.00 7,580.00 3,790.00 3,259.40 -530.60

1.0000
3,790.00

150.0000
4 REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER

7.6000 HUND 0.00 % 125.0000 -16.67 % 107.3800 -28.41 %
1,140.00 0.00 950.00 -190.00 816.09 -323.91

150.0000
1,140.00

6.0000
5  MOVING QMB

4120.0000 L.F. 50.00 % 4.0000 0.00 % 4.2400 6.00 %
24,720.00 8,240.00 16,480.00 0.00 17,468.80 988.80

4.0000
16,480.00

DRAINAGE

350.0000
6  REMOVE AND REPLACE BRIDGE DRAIN

35.0000 EACH -75.00 % 1,000.0000 -28.57 % 1,219.0700 -12.92 %
12,250.00 -36,750.00 35,000.00 -14,000.00 42,667.45 -6,332.55

1,400.0000
49,000.00

STORM SEWER

1,300.0000
7 CATCH BASIN TYPE 1

1.0000 EACH 30.00 % 1,500.0000 50.00 % 1,684.8200 68.48 %
1,300.00 300.00 1,500.00 500.00 1,684.82 684.82

1,000.0000
1,000.00

130.0000
8 PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.

10.0000 L.F. 136.36 % 12.0000 -78.18 % 64.4300 17.15 %
1,300.00 750.00 120.00 -430.00 644.30 94.30

55.0000
550.00
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STRUCTURE
9 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A

L.S. 100.00 % 403.62 % -86.20 %
80,000.00 40,000.00 201,447.00 161,447.00 5,519.93 -34,480.0740,000.00

10  SEISMIC RETROFIT - BRIDGE NO. 5/536E-S
L.S. -10.00 % -16.67 % 55.42 %

10,800.00 -1,200.00 10,000.00 -2,000.00 18,649.86 6,649.8612,000.00
11  SEISMIC RETROFIT - BRIDGE NO. 5/536N-W

L.S. -34.29 % -28.57 % 39.56 %
9,200.00 -4,800.00 10,000.00 -4,000.00 19,538.38 5,538.3814,000.00

12  SEISMIC RETROFIT - BRIDGE NO. 5/537E-N
L.S. -31.00 % 0.00 % -49.77 %

6,900.00 -3,100.00 10,000.00 0.00 5,022.62 -4,977.3810,000.00
13  SEISMIC RETROFIT - BRIDGE NO.  5/537N

L.S. -19.50 % -50.00 % -74.89 %
16,100.00 -3,900.00 10,000.00 -10,000.00 5,022.62 -14,977.3820,000.00

14  SEISMIC RETROFIT - BRIDGE NO. 5/537S
L.S. -19.50 % -50.00 % -66.60 %

16,100.00 -3,900.00 10,000.00 -10,000.00 6,680.41 -13,319.5920,000.00
15  SEISMIC RETROFIT - BRIDGE NO. 5/537N-W

L.S. -33.33 % 11.11 % -43.52 %
6,000.00 -3,000.00 10,000.00 1,000.00 5,082.79 -3,917.219,000.00

16  SEISMIC RETROFIT - BRIDGE NO. 5/537W-S
L.S. -33.33 % 11.11 % -43.52 %

6,000.00 -3,000.00 10,000.00 1,000.00 5,082.79 -3,917.219,000.00
17  SEISMIC RETROFIT - BRIDGE NO. 5/539S-W

L.S. 0.00 % -16.67 % 196.45 %
12,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 -2,000.00 35,574.05 23,574.0512,000.00

18  SEISMIC RETROFIT - BRIDGE NO. 5/537E-E
L.S. 62.50 % 87.50 % 1,606.49 %

13,000.00 5,000.00 15,000.00 7,000.00 136,519.46 128,519.468,000.00
19  SEISMIC RETROFIT - BRIDGE NO. 5/537W-W

L.S. 95.00 % 0.00 % -12.92 %
39,000.00 19,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 17,415.81 -2,584.1920,000.00
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20  COLUMN JACKETING - BRIDGE NO. 5/536E-S

L.S. 147.83 % -34.78 % 17.24 %
57,000.00 34,000.00 15,000.00 -8,000.00 26,965.16 3,965.1623,000.00

21  COLUMN JACKETING - BRIDGE NO. 5/536N-W
L.S. -29.89 % -25.93 % -20.23 %

265,000.00 -113,000.00 280,000.00 -98,000.00 301,546.93 -76,453.07378,000.00
22  COLUMN JACKETING - BRIDGE NO. 5/37E-N

L.S. -23.64 % -54.55 % -34.61 %
42,000.00 -13,000.00 25,000.00 -30,000.00 35,964.51 -19,035.4955,000.00

23  COLUMN JACKETING - BRIDGE NO. 5/537E-S
L.S. 58.33 % -25.00 % -4.55 %

190,000.00 70,000.00 90,000.00 -30,000.00 114,540.79 -5,459.21120,000.00
24  COLUMN JACKETING - BRIDGE NO. 5/537N

L.S. 10.67 % -24.90 % -15.71 %
280,000.00 27,000.00 190,000.00 -63,000.00 213,255.73 -39,744.27253,000.00

25  COLUMN JACKETING - BRIDGE NO. 5/537S
L.S. 18.81 % -30.69 % -26.88 %

120,000.00 19,000.00 70,000.00 -31,000.00 73,849.14 -27,150.86101,000.00
26  COLUMN JACKETING - BRIDGE NO. 5/537N-W

L.S. -35.96 % -35.96 % -25.93 %
130,000.00 -73,000.00 130,000.00 -73,000.00 150,365.73 -52,634.27203,000.00

27  COLUMN JACKETING - BRIDGE NO. 5/537W-S
L.S. -39.80 % -45.10 % -30.17 %

307,000.00 -203,000.00 280,000.00 -230,000.00 356,123.26 -153,876.74510,000.00
28  COLUMN JACKETING - BRIDGE NO. 5/539S-W

L.S. 15.38 % -23.08 % -9.27 %
150,000.00 20,000.00 100,000.00 -30,000.00 117,945.55 -12,054.45130,000.00

29  COLUMN JACKETING - BRIDGE NO.  5/538S-E
L.S. -30.00 % -50.00 % -19.11 %

21,000.00 -9,000.00 15,000.00 -15,000.00 24,267.87 -5,732.1330,000.00
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SURFACING

59.0000
30 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE

32.0000 TON 18.00 % 100.0000 100.00 % 54.7100 9.42 %
1,888.00 288.00 3,200.00 1,600.00 1,750.72 150.72

50.0000
1,600.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
31 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %
35.05 35.05 35.0535.05

CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

41.0000
32  CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

50.0000 S.Y. -88.29 % 100.0000 -71.43 % 53.6900 -84.66 %
2,050.00 -15,450.00 5,000.00 -12,500.00 2,684.50 -14,815.50

350.0000
17,500.00

ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

20.0000
33  ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT CL A PG 58-22

310.0000 S.Y. -86.67 % 50.0000 -66.67 % 17.3200 -88.45 %
6,200.00 -40,300.00 15,500.00 -31,000.00 5,369.20 -41,130.80

150.0000
46,500.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

160.0000
34 ESC LEAD

200.0000 DAY 357.14 % 10.0000 -71.43 % 10.7400 -69.31 %
32,000.00 25,000.00 2,000.00 -5,000.00 2,148.00 -4,852.00

35.0000
7,000.00

3.0000
35 PLASTIC COVERING

700.0000 S.Y. 50.00 % 3.0000 50.00 % 3.7500 87.50 %
2,100.00 700.00 2,100.00 700.00 2,625.00 1,225.00

2.0000
1,400.00

5.0000
36 CHECK DAM

1056.0000 L.F. -28.57 % 2.0000 -71.43 % 8.2900 18.43 %
5,280.00 -2,112.00 2,112.00 -5,280.00 8,754.24 1,362.24

7.0000
7,392.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

100.0000
37 INLET PROTECTION

49.0000 EACH 33.33 % 150.0000 100.00 % 54.7000 -27.07 %
4,900.00 1,225.00 7,350.00 3,675.00 2,680.30 -994.70

75.0000
3,675.00

8.0000
38  SANDBAG

1161.0000 EACH 33.33 % 7.0000 16.67 % 5.8300 -2.83 %
9,288.00 2,322.00 8,127.00 1,161.00 6,768.63 -197.37

6.0000
6,966.00

39 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
40 WEED CONTROL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %
2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00

TRAFFIC

100.0000
41  TEMP. CONC. BARRIER LEADING END TREATMENT

3.0000 EACH 11.11 % 600.0000 566.67 % 569.8600 533.18 %
300.00 30.00 1,800.00 1,530.00 1,709.58 1,439.58

90.0000
270.00

10.0000
42 REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL

50.0000 L.F. -84.62 % 40.0000 -38.46 % 36.7200 -43.51 %
500.00 -2,750.00 2,000.00 -1,250.00 1,836.00 -1,414.00

65.0000
3,250.00

12.0000
43 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER

1363.0000 L.F. -7.69 % 15.0000 15.38 % 11.2700 -13.31 %
16,356.00 -1,363.00 20,445.00 2,726.00 15,361.01 -2,357.99

13.0000
17,719.00

6.0000
44 REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER

1492.0000 L.F. -45.45 % 3.0000 -72.73 % 2.6300 -76.09 %
8,952.00 -7,460.00 4,476.00 -11,936.00 3,923.96 -12,488.04

11.0000
16,412.00

5,000.0000
45 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR

3.0000 EACH -16.67 % 6,000.0000 0.00 % 5,068.2400 -15.53 %
15,000.00 -3,000.00 18,000.00 0.00 15,204.72 -2,795.28

6,000.0000
18,000.00

46 REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00
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TRAFFIC

1,500.0000
47 RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR

1.0000 EACH 0.00 % 800.0000 -46.67 % 869.7600 -42.02 %
1,500.00 0.00 800.00 -700.00 869.76 -630.24

1,500.0000
1,500.00

5,100.0000
48 TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR

3.0000 EACH 2.00 % 14,000.0000 180.00 % 9,395.5700 87.91 %
15,300.00 300.00 42,000.00 27,000.00 28,186.71 13,186.71

5,000.0000
15,000.00

0.0100
49 OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR

2000.0000 HR -99.98 % 40.0000 0.00 % 10.7400 -73.15 %
20.00 -79,980.00 80,000.00 0.00 21,480.00 -58,520.00

40.0000
80,000.00

0.3000
50 PAINT LINE

7580.0000 L.F. -40.00 % 0.5000 0.00 % 0.2100 -58.00 %
2,274.00 -1,516.00 3,790.00 0.00 1,591.80 -2,198.20

0.5000
3,790.00

2.0000
51 PLASTIC WIDE LINE

3790.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 1.5000 -25.00 % 1.2900 -35.50 %
7,580.00 0.00 5,685.00 -1,895.00 4,889.10 -2,690.90

2.0000
7,580.00

61.0000
52 PLASTIC HOV LANE SYMBOL TYPE D

10.0000 EACH -77.41 % 125.0000 -53.70 % 155.7000 -42.33 %
610.00 -2,090.00 1,250.00 -1,450.00 1,557.00 -1,143.00

270.0000
2,700.00

310.0000
53 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1

5.7000 HUND 3.33 % 200.0000 -33.33 % 193.2800 -35.57 %
1,767.00 57.00 1,140.00 -570.00 1,101.70 -608.30

300.0000
1,710.00

200.0000
54 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2

1.9000 HUND -33.33 % 450.0000 50.00 % 375.8200 25.27 %
380.00 -190.00 855.00 285.00 714.06 144.06

300.0000
570.00

0.3000
55 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING

19000.0000 L.F. -70.00 % 2.0000 100.00 % 0.5400 -46.00 %
5,700.00 -13,300.00 38,000.00 19,000.00 10,260.00 -8,740.00

1.0000
19,000.00

56 PERMANENT SIGNING
L.S. 20.48 % 88.25 % 21.29 %

3,200.00 544.00 5,000.00 2,344.00 3,221.34 565.342,656.00
57 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SUA 745

L.S. 44.46 % 44.46 % 45.37 %
35,000.00 10,772.00 35,000.00 10,772.00 35,219.98 10,991.9824,228.00
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58 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SUA 724

L.S. 50.76 % 50.76 % 48.93 %
25,000.00 8,417.00 25,000.00 8,417.00 24,696.94 8,113.9416,583.00

59 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM CITY OF SEATTLE
L.S. 95.29 % 112.27 % 96.02 %

46,000.00 22,445.00 50,000.00 26,445.00 46,172.54 22,617.5423,555.00
60 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM CITY OF SEATTLE #1

L.S. 101.54 % 129.02 % 102.63 %
22,000.00 11,084.00 25,000.00 14,084.00 22,118.87 11,202.8710,916.00

61 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM CITY OF SEATTLE #2
L.S. 90.27 % 90.27 % 85.04 %

35,000.00 16,605.00 35,000.00 16,605.00 34,038.83 15,643.8318,395.00
62 FORCE ACCOUNT MINOR ELECTRICAL CHANGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %
5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

63  MODIFYING CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION SYSTEM
L.S. 60.15 % 60.15 % 49.04 %

15,000.00 5,634.00 15,000.00 5,634.00 13,959.14 4,593.149,366.00
64  MODIFYING TRAFFIC DATA ACCUMULATION & RAMP METER SYSTEM

L.S. 1,794.74 % 1,478.95 % 1,764.99 %
18,000.00 17,050.00 15,000.00 14,050.00 17,717.37 16,767.37950.00

65  MODIFYING COMMUNICATION CONDUIT SYSTEM
L.S. 1,700.00 % 1,664.71 % 1,314.86 %

15,300.00 14,450.00 15,000.00 14,150.00 12,026.34 11,176.34850.00

60.0000
66 TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM

250.0000 EACH -7.69 % 60.0000 -7.69 % 49.9300 -23.18 %
15,000.00 -1,250.00 15,000.00 -1,250.00 12,482.50 -3,767.50

65.0000
16,250.00

3.0000
67 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN

1260.0000 HR -33.33 % 3.0000 -33.33 % 2.1500 -52.22 %
3,780.00 -1,890.00 3,780.00 -1,890.00 2,709.00 -2,961.00

4.5000
5,670.00

2,000.0000
68 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

2.0000 EACH 0.00 % 12,000.0000 500.00 % 9,395.5700 369.78 %
4,000.00 0.00 24,000.00 20,000.00 18,791.14 14,791.14

2,000.0000
4,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO : 03A024 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 25 2003
CONTRACT NO : 006619 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jun 30 2003
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3735
HWY : SR 005 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE : I 5
SPOKANE STREET I/C BRIDGES - SEISMIC

03A024

WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION LLC PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC.
1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 600 NACHES AVE SW #120 98055-22677400 THIRD AVE S

PO BOX 940

PROJECT : EVERETT   WA  982011927 RENTON   WA  980570940 SEATTLE   WA  981084143

COUNTY(S) : KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

05/21/2003
10:37

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0053(902)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

TRAFFIC

5.0000
69 OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

1260.0000 HR 66.67 % 2.0000 -33.33 % 2.1500 -28.33 %
6,300.00 2,520.00 2,520.00 -1,260.00 2,709.00 -1,071.00

3.0000
3,780.00

70 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
L.S. 155.00 % 275.00 % 302.67 %

10,200.00 6,200.00 15,000.00 11,000.00 16,106.70 12,106.704,000.00

0.0100
71 TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR

2600.0000 HR -99.98 % 38.0000 -5.00 % 36.5100 -8.73 %
26.00 -103,974.00 98,800.00 -5,200.00 94,926.00 -9,074.00

40.0000
104,000.00

81.0000
72 TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE

70.0000 DAY 24.62 % 60.0000 -7.69 % 53.6900 -17.40 %
5,670.00 1,120.00 4,200.00 -350.00 3,758.30 -791.70

65.0000
4,550.00

35.0000
73 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR

700.0000 HR -22.22 % 40.0000 -11.11 % 37.5800 -16.49 %
24,500.00 -7,000.00 28,000.00 -3,500.00 26,306.00 -5,194.00

45.0000
31,500.00

15.0000
74 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

392.0000 S.F. -25.00 % 16.0000 -20.00 % 16.1100 -19.45 %
5,880.00 -1,960.00 6,272.00 -1,568.00 6,315.12 -1,524.88

20.0000
7,840.00

OTHER ITEMS

41.0000
75  CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR

20.0000 S.Y. -79.50 % 100.0000 -50.00 % 53.6900 -73.15 %
820.00 -3,180.00 2,000.00 -2,000.00 1,073.80 -2,926.20

200.0000
4,000.00

3.0000
76  TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE

1700.0000 L.F. -57.14 % 12.0000 71.43 % 3.8400 -45.14 %
5,100.00 -6,800.00 20,400.00 8,500.00 6,528.00 -5,372.00

7.0000
11,900.00

77 CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE
L.S. 103.72 % -49.07 % 225.13 %

8,000.00 4,073.00 2,000.00 -1,927.00 12,767.85 8,840.853,927.00

5.0000
78 TRAINING

500.0000 HR 150.00 % 1.0000 -50.00 % 6.4400 222.00 %
2,500.00 1,500.00 500.00 -500.00 3,220.00 2,220.00

2.0000
1,000.00
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* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *
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VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3735
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PROJECT : EVERETT   WA  982011927 RENTON   WA  980570940 SEATTLE   WA  981084143

COUNTY(S) : KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262

ITEM
NO.
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BH-0053(902)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS
79 ROADSIDE CLEANUP

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %
12,502.00 12,502.00 12,502.0012,502.00

80 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
81 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %
-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

82 SPCC PLAN
L.S. -53.00 % 0.10 % 7.49 %

470.00 -530.00 1,000.95 0.95 1,074.87 74.871,000.00
83 SITE MAINT. FOR BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS

L.S. -29.57 % 120.59 % -84.19 %
4,789.00 -2,011.00 15,000.00 8,200.00 1,074.87 -5,725.136,800.00

$2,565,000.05 -11.45% $2,591,301.00 -10.54% $2,602,689.68 -10.14%$2,896,541.05CONTRACT TOTAL

$2,602,689.68$2,565,000.05 $2,591,301.00BASE TOTAL -11.45% -10.54% -10.14%$2,896,541.05



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO : 03A024 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 25 2003
CONTRACT NO : 006619 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jun 30 2003
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3735
HWY : SR 005 ------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

TITLE : I 5
SPOKANE STREET I/C BRIDGES - SEISMIC

03A024

MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS
825 5TH AVE 20210 142ND AVE NE 3701 MALLARD DR
98033-6391 98072

PROJECT : KIRKLAND   WA  980832909 WOODINVILLE   WA  980721330 BENICIA   CA  945101246

COUNTY(S) : KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 392100

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

05/21/2003
10:37

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0053(902)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 20.21 % 27.91 % 86.05 %
258,442.95 43,442.95 275,000.00 60,000.00 400,000.00 185,000.00215,000.00

0.5000
2 REMOVING PAINT LINE

7580.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 0.4000 -20.00 % 0.4000 -20.00 %
3,790.00 0.00 3,032.00 -758.00 3,032.00 -758.00

0.5000
3,790.00

1.0000
3 REMOVING PLASTIC LINE

3790.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 0.8000 -20.00 % 0.8000 -20.00 %
3,790.00 0.00 3,032.00 -758.00 3,032.00 -758.00

1.0000
3,790.00

120.0000
4 REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER

7.6000 HUND -20.00 % 100.0000 -33.33 % 100.0000 -33.33 %
912.00 -228.00 760.00 -380.00 760.00 -380.00

150.0000
1,140.00

5.0000
5  MOVING QMB

4120.0000 L.F. 25.00 % 8.0000 100.00 % 4.0000 0.00 %
20,600.00 4,120.00 32,960.00 16,480.00 16,480.00 0.00

4.0000
16,480.00

DRAINAGE

1,400.0000
6  REMOVE AND REPLACE BRIDGE DRAIN

35.0000 EACH 0.00 % 500.0000 -64.29 % 2,000.0000 42.86 %
49,000.00 0.00 17,500.00 -31,500.00 70,000.00 21,000.00

1,400.0000
49,000.00

STORM SEWER

1,900.0000
7 CATCH BASIN TYPE 1

1.0000 EACH 90.00 % 2,000.0000 100.00 % 1,200.0000 20.00 %
1,900.00 900.00 2,000.00 1,000.00 1,200.00 200.00

1,000.0000
1,000.00

150.0000
8 PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.

10.0000 L.F. 172.73 % 65.0000 18.18 % 130.0000 136.36 %
1,500.00 950.00 650.00 100.00 1,300.00 750.00

55.0000
550.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO : 03A024 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 25 2003
CONTRACT NO : 006619 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jun 30 2003
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3735
HWY : SR 005 ------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

TITLE : I 5
SPOKANE STREET I/C BRIDGES - SEISMIC
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MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS
825 5TH AVE 20210 142ND AVE NE 3701 MALLARD DR
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PROJECT : KIRKLAND   WA  980832909 WOODINVILLE   WA  980721330 BENICIA   CA  945101246
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NO.
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MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
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DATE:
TIME:

05/21/2003
10:37

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0053(902)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

STRUCTURE
9 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A

L.S. 0.00 % 25.00 % 25.00 %
40,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 10,000.00 50,000.00 10,000.0040,000.00

10  SEISMIC RETROFIT - BRIDGE NO. 5/536E-S
L.S. 66.67 % 66.67 % 25.00 %

20,000.00 8,000.00 20,000.00 8,000.00 15,000.00 3,000.0012,000.00
11  SEISMIC RETROFIT - BRIDGE NO. 5/536N-W

L.S. 78.57 % -10.71 % 7.14 %
25,000.00 11,000.00 12,500.00 -1,500.00 15,000.00 1,000.0014,000.00

12  SEISMIC RETROFIT - BRIDGE NO. 5/537E-N
L.S. 50.00 % 0.00 % -20.00 %

15,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 -2,000.0010,000.00
13  SEISMIC RETROFIT - BRIDGE NO.  5/537N

L.S. 75.00 % 25.00 % 0.00 %
35,000.00 15,000.00 25,000.00 5,000.00 20,000.00 0.0020,000.00

14  SEISMIC RETROFIT - BRIDGE NO. 5/537S
L.S. 75.00 % -37.50 % 0.00 %

35,000.00 15,000.00 12,500.00 -7,500.00 20,000.00 0.0020,000.00
15  SEISMIC RETROFIT - BRIDGE NO. 5/537N-W

L.S. 66.67 % 11.11 % -11.11 %
15,000.00 6,000.00 10,000.00 1,000.00 8,000.00 -1,000.009,000.00

16  SEISMIC RETROFIT - BRIDGE NO. 5/537W-S
L.S. 66.67 % 11.11 % -11.11 %

15,000.00 6,000.00 10,000.00 1,000.00 8,000.00 -1,000.009,000.00
17  SEISMIC RETROFIT - BRIDGE NO. 5/539S-W

L.S. 66.67 % 66.67 % 25.00 %
20,000.00 8,000.00 20,000.00 8,000.00 15,000.00 3,000.0012,000.00

18  SEISMIC RETROFIT - BRIDGE NO. 5/537E-E
L.S. 150.00 % 275.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 12,000.00 30,000.00 22,000.00 8,000.00 0.008,000.00
19  SEISMIC RETROFIT - BRIDGE NO. 5/537W-W

L.S. 125.00 % 185.00 % 10.00 %
45,000.00 25,000.00 57,000.00 37,000.00 22,000.00 2,000.0020,000.00
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PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

STRUCTURE
20  COLUMN JACKETING - BRIDGE NO. 5/536E-S

L.S. -13.04 % 15.22 % 8.70 %
20,000.00 -3,000.00 26,500.00 3,500.00 25,000.00 2,000.0023,000.00

21  COLUMN JACKETING - BRIDGE NO. 5/536N-W
L.S. -21.96 % 14.02 % 85.19 %

295,000.00 -83,000.00 431,000.00 53,000.00 700,000.00 322,000.00378,000.00
22  COLUMN JACKETING - BRIDGE NO. 5/37E-N

L.S. -45.45 % -34.55 % -9.09 %
30,000.00 -25,000.00 36,000.00 -19,000.00 50,000.00 -5,000.0055,000.00

23  COLUMN JACKETING - BRIDGE NO. 5/537E-S
L.S. -12.50 % 18.33 % 25.00 %

105,000.00 -15,000.00 142,000.00 22,000.00 150,000.00 30,000.00120,000.00
24  COLUMN JACKETING - BRIDGE NO. 5/537N

L.S. -22.92 % 16.60 % 97.63 %
195,000.00 -58,000.00 295,000.00 42,000.00 500,000.00 247,000.00253,000.00

25  COLUMN JACKETING - BRIDGE NO. 5/537S
L.S. -30.69 % 3.96 % 48.51 %

70,000.00 -31,000.00 105,000.00 4,000.00 150,000.00 49,000.00101,000.00
26  COLUMN JACKETING - BRIDGE NO. 5/537N-W

L.S. -3.94 % 0.49 % 97.04 %
195,000.00 -8,000.00 204,000.00 1,000.00 400,000.00 197,000.00203,000.00

27  COLUMN JACKETING - BRIDGE NO. 5/537W-S
L.S. -27.45 % -17.65 % 17.65 %

370,000.00 -140,000.00 420,000.00 -90,000.00 600,000.00 90,000.00510,000.00
28  COLUMN JACKETING - BRIDGE NO. 5/539S-W

L.S. -11.54 % 20.77 % 73.08 %
115,000.00 -15,000.00 157,000.00 27,000.00 225,000.00 95,000.00130,000.00

29  COLUMN JACKETING - BRIDGE NO.  5/538S-E
L.S. -46.67 % -33.33 % 16.67 %

16,000.00 -14,000.00 20,000.00 -10,000.00 35,000.00 5,000.0030,000.00
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PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

SURFACING

75.0000
30 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE

32.0000 TON 50.00 % 60.0000 20.00 % 75.0000 50.00 %
2,400.00 800.00 1,920.00 320.00 2,400.00 800.00

50.0000
1,600.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
31 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %
35.05 35.05 35.0535.05

CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

140.0000
32  CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

50.0000 S.Y. -60.00 % 125.0000 -64.29 % 250.0000 -28.57 %
7,000.00 -10,500.00 6,250.00 -11,250.00 12,500.00 -5,000.00

350.0000
17,500.00

ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

45.0000
33  ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT CL A PG 58-22

310.0000 S.Y. -70.00 % 30.0000 -80.00 % 75.0000 -50.00 %
13,950.00 -32,550.00 9,300.00 -37,200.00 23,250.00 -23,250.00

150.0000
46,500.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

100.0000
34 ESC LEAD

200.0000 DAY 185.71 % 25.0000 -28.57 % 50.0000 42.86 %
20,000.00 13,000.00 5,000.00 -2,000.00 10,000.00 3,000.00

35.0000
7,000.00

3.0000
35 PLASTIC COVERING

700.0000 S.Y. 50.00 % 5.0000 150.00 % 5.0000 150.00 %
2,100.00 700.00 3,500.00 2,100.00 3,500.00 2,100.00

2.0000
1,400.00

22.0000
36 CHECK DAM

1056.0000 L.F. 214.29 % 5.0000 -28.57 % 15.0000 114.29 %
23,232.00 15,840.00 5,280.00 -2,112.00 15,840.00 8,448.00

7.0000
7,392.00
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PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

65.0000
37 INLET PROTECTION

49.0000 EACH -13.33 % 75.0000 0.00 % 75.0000 0.00 %
3,185.00 -490.00 3,675.00 0.00 3,675.00 0.00

75.0000
3,675.00

12.0000
38  SANDBAG

1161.0000 EACH 100.00 % 3.0000 -50.00 % 5.0000 -16.67 %
13,932.00 6,966.00 3,483.00 -3,483.00 5,805.00 -1,161.00

6.0000
6,966.00

39 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
40 WEED CONTROL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %
2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00

TRAFFIC

650.0000
41  TEMP. CONC. BARRIER LEADING END TREATMENT

3.0000 EACH 622.22 % 1,250.0000 1,288.89 % 500.0000 455.56 %
1,950.00 1,680.00 3,750.00 3,480.00 1,500.00 1,230.00

90.0000
270.00

40.0000
42 REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL

50.0000 L.F. -38.46 % 10.0000 -84.62 % 35.0000 -46.15 %
2,000.00 -1,250.00 500.00 -2,750.00 1,750.00 -1,500.00

65.0000
3,250.00

15.0000
43 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER

1363.0000 L.F. 15.38 % 8.0000 -38.46 % 11.0000 -15.38 %
20,445.00 2,726.00 10,904.00 -6,815.00 14,993.00 -2,726.00

13.0000
17,719.00

3.0000
44 REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER

1492.0000 L.F. -72.73 % 2.5000 -77.27 % 3.0000 -72.73 %
4,476.00 -11,936.00 3,730.00 -12,682.00 4,476.00 -11,936.00

11.0000
16,412.00

5,000.0000
45 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR

3.0000 EACH -16.67 % 4,000.0000 -33.33 % 5,000.0000 -16.67 %
15,000.00 -3,000.00 12,000.00 -6,000.00 15,000.00 -3,000.00

6,000.0000
18,000.00

46 REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO : 03A024 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 25 2003
CONTRACT NO : 006619 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jun 30 2003
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3735
HWY : SR 005 ------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

TITLE : I 5
SPOKANE STREET I/C BRIDGES - SEISMIC

03A024

MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS
825 5TH AVE 20210 142ND AVE NE 3701 MALLARD DR
98033-6391 98072

PROJECT : KIRKLAND   WA  980832909 WOODINVILLE   WA  980721330 BENICIA   CA  945101246

COUNTY(S) : KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 392100

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

05/21/2003
10:37

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0053(902)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

TRAFFIC

850.0000
47 RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR

1.0000 EACH -43.33 % 750.0000 -50.00 % 1,000.0000 -33.33 %
850.00 -650.00 750.00 -750.00 1,000.00 -500.00

1,500.0000
1,500.00

15,000.0000
48 TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR

3.0000 EACH 200.00 % 2,000.0000 -60.00 % 15,000.0000 200.00 %
45,000.00 30,000.00 6,000.00 -9,000.00 45,000.00 30,000.00

5,000.0000
15,000.00

30.0000
49 OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR

2000.0000 HR -25.00 % 1.0000 -97.50 % 40.0000 0.00 %
60,000.00 -20,000.00 2,000.00 -78,000.00 80,000.00 0.00

40.0000
80,000.00

0.2500
50 PAINT LINE

7580.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 0.2000 -60.00 % 0.2000 -60.00 %
1,895.00 -1,895.00 1,516.00 -2,274.00 1,516.00 -2,274.00

0.5000
3,790.00

1.5000
51 PLASTIC WIDE LINE

3790.0000 L.F. -25.00 % 1.2000 -40.00 % 1.2000 -40.00 %
5,685.00 -1,895.00 4,548.00 -3,032.00 4,548.00 -3,032.00

2.0000
7,580.00

160.0000
52 PLASTIC HOV LANE SYMBOL TYPE D

10.0000 EACH -40.74 % 145.0000 -46.30 % 145.0000 -46.30 %
1,600.00 -1,100.00 1,450.00 -1,250.00 1,450.00 -1,250.00

270.0000
2,700.00

200.0000
53 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1

5.7000 HUND -33.33 % 180.0000 -40.00 % 180.0000 -40.00 %
1,140.00 -570.00 1,026.00 -684.00 1,026.00 -684.00

300.0000
1,710.00

360.0000
54 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2

1.9000 HUND 20.00 % 300.0000 0.00 % 350.0000 16.67 %
684.00 114.00 570.00 0.00 665.00 95.00

300.0000
570.00

0.6000
55 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING

19000.0000 L.F. -40.00 % 0.5000 -50.00 % 0.5000 -50.00 %
11,400.00 -7,600.00 9,500.00 -9,500.00 9,500.00 -9,500.00

1.0000
19,000.00

56 PERMANENT SIGNING
L.S. -5.87 % -43.52 % 88.25 %

2,500.00 -156.00 1,500.00 -1,156.00 5,000.00 2,344.002,656.00
57 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SUA 745

L.S. 3.19 % 35.38 % 44.46 %
25,000.00 772.00 32,800.00 8,572.00 35,000.00 10,772.0024,228.00
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58 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SUA 724

L.S. 80.91 % 38.70 % 50.76 %
30,000.00 13,417.00 23,000.00 6,417.00 25,000.00 8,417.0016,583.00

59 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM CITY OF SEATTLE
L.S. 91.04 % 82.55 % 91.04 %

45,000.00 21,445.00 43,000.00 19,445.00 45,000.00 21,445.0023,555.00
60 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM CITY OF SEATTLE #1

L.S. 129.02 % 92.38 % 101.54 %
25,000.00 14,084.00 21,000.00 10,084.00 22,000.00 11,084.0010,916.00

61 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM CITY OF SEATTLE #2
L.S. 90.27 % 73.96 % 90.27 %

35,000.00 16,605.00 32,000.00 13,605.00 35,000.00 16,605.0018,395.00
62 FORCE ACCOUNT MINOR ELECTRICAL CHANGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %
5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

63  MODIFYING CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION SYSTEM
L.S. 273.69 % 38.80 % 60.15 %

35,000.00 25,634.00 13,000.00 3,634.00 15,000.00 5,634.009,366.00
64  MODIFYING TRAFFIC DATA ACCUMULATION & RAMP METER SYSTEM

L.S. 2,005.26 % 1,584.21 % 2,005.26 %
20,000.00 19,050.00 16,000.00 15,050.00 20,000.00 19,050.00950.00

65  MODIFYING COMMUNICATION CONDUIT SYSTEM
L.S. 2,252.94 % 1,194.12 % 1,664.71 %

20,000.00 19,150.00 11,000.00 10,150.00 15,000.00 14,150.00850.00

50.0000
66 TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM

250.0000 EACH -23.08 % 25.0000 -61.54 % 50.0000 -23.08 %
12,500.00 -3,750.00 6,250.00 -10,000.00 12,500.00 -3,750.00

65.0000
16,250.00

6.0000
67 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN

1260.0000 HR 33.33 % 2.0000 -55.56 % 2.0000 -55.56 %
7,560.00 1,890.00 2,520.00 -3,150.00 2,520.00 -3,150.00

4.5000
5,670.00

18,000.0000
68 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

2.0000 EACH 800.00 % 1,000.0000 -50.00 % 11,500.0000 475.00 %
36,000.00 32,000.00 2,000.00 -2,000.00 23,000.00 19,000.00

2,000.0000
4,000.00
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6.0000
69 OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

1260.0000 HR 100.00 % 1.0000 -66.67 % 2.0000 -33.33 %
7,560.00 3,780.00 1,260.00 -2,520.00 2,520.00 -1,260.00

3.0000
3,780.00

70 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
L.S. -67.50 % -50.00 % 650.00 %

1,300.00 -2,700.00 2,000.00 -2,000.00 30,000.00 26,000.004,000.00

40.0000
71 TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR

2600.0000 HR 0.00 % 25.0000 -37.50 % 36.0000 -10.00 %
104,000.00 0.00 65,000.00 -39,000.00 93,600.00 -10,400.00

40.0000
104,000.00

140.0000
72 TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE

70.0000 DAY 115.38 % 25.0000 -61.54 % 60.0000 -7.69 %
9,800.00 5,250.00 1,750.00 -2,800.00 4,200.00 -350.00

65.0000
4,550.00

46.0000
73 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR

700.0000 HR 2.22 % 1.0000 -97.78 % 38.0000 -15.56 %
32,200.00 700.00 700.00 -30,800.00 26,600.00 -4,900.00

45.0000
31,500.00

15.0000
74 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

392.0000 S.F. -25.00 % 32.5000 62.50 % 15.0000 -25.00 %
5,880.00 -1,960.00 12,740.00 4,900.00 5,880.00 -1,960.00

20.0000
7,840.00

OTHER ITEMS

100.0000
75  CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR

20.0000 S.Y. -50.00 % 75.0000 -62.50 % 50.0000 -75.00 %
2,000.00 -2,000.00 1,500.00 -2,500.00 1,000.00 -3,000.00

200.0000
4,000.00

4.0000
76  TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE

1700.0000 L.F. -42.86 % 2.0000 -71.43 % 10.0000 42.86 %
6,800.00 -5,100.00 3,400.00 -8,500.00 17,000.00 5,100.00

7.0000
11,900.00

77 CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE
L.S. -36.34 % -74.54 % 177.57 %

2,500.00 -1,427.00 1,000.00 -2,927.00 10,900.00 6,973.003,927.00

1.0000
78 TRAINING

500.0000 HR -50.00 % 5.0000 150.00 % 1.0000 -50.00 %
500.00 -500.00 2,500.00 1,500.00 500.00 -500.00

2.0000
1,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO : 03A024 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 25 2003
CONTRACT NO : 006619 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jun 30 2003
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3735
HWY : SR 005 ------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

TITLE : I 5
SPOKANE STREET I/C BRIDGES - SEISMIC

03A024

MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS
825 5TH AVE 20210 142ND AVE NE 3701 MALLARD DR
98033-6391 98072

PROJECT : KIRKLAND   WA  980832909 WOODINVILLE   WA  980721330 BENICIA   CA  945101246

COUNTY(S) : KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 392100

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

05/21/2003
10:37

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0053(902)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS
79 ROADSIDE CLEANUP

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %
12,502.00 12,502.00 12,502.0012,502.00

80 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
81 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %
-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

82 SPCC PLAN
L.S. -50.00 % -90.00 % 440.00 %

500.00 -500.00 100.00 -900.00 5,400.00 4,400.001,000.00
83 SITE MAINT. FOR BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS

L.S. -26.47 % 10.29 % 47.06 %
5,000.00 -1,800.00 7,500.00 700.00 10,000.00 3,200.006,800.00

$2,797,000.00 -3.44% $2,860,147.05 -1.26% $4,273,359.05 47.53%$2,896,541.05CONTRACT TOTAL

$4,273,359.05$2,797,000.00 $2,860,147.05BASE TOTAL -3.44% -1.26% 47.53%$2,896,541.05


